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SACE Data 2025
10-25 - Stage 2 subjects (20 credits) Number of completed enrolments by learning area, by subject, 2025 (SA)

 Cath Govt Indp Total
Subject F M F M F M F % M % Grand Total 

ARTS
Creative Arts 107 34 406 271 121 73 634 63 378 37 1012
Creative Arts A: Modified 15 19 39 105 13 11 67 33 135 67 202
Creative Arts B: Modified 3 10 6 8 3 2 12 38 20 63 32
Dance 32 0 126 11 69 4 227 94 15 6 242
Drama 85 23 184 86 113 58 382 70 167 30 549
Music Explorations 32 19 51 84 36 67 119 41 170 59 289
Music Studies 2 2 20 12 14 19 36 52 33 48 69
Visual Arts - Art 138 28 405 92 241 66 784 81 186 19 970
Visual Arts - Design 55 30 118 46 107 59 280 67 135 33 415
Total 469 165 1355 715 717 359 2541 67 1239 33 3780

BUSINESS, ENTERPRISE AND TECHNOLOGY
Accounting 26 101 41 82 21 161 88 20 344 80 432
Business Innovation 181 348 319 363 313 390 813 42 1101 58 1914
Business Innovation A: Modified 9 9 35 83 7 7 51 34 99 66 150
Business Innovation B: Modified 5 13 5 6 0 1 10 33 20 67 30
Design, Technology and Engineering A: Modified 4 21 23 75 4 13 31 22 109 78 140
Design, Technology and Engineering B: Modified 1 14 4 19 0 2 5 13 35 88 40
Digital Technologies 6 31 14 113 8 66 28 12 210 88 238
Information Processing and Publishing 62 17 62 51 31 0 155 70 68 30 223
Workplace Practices 133 235 510 589 123 142 766 44 966 56 1732
Design, Technology and Engineering
    Digital Communication Solutions 24 43 169 228 85 117 278 42 388 58 666
    Industry and Entrepreneurial Solutions 18 95 113 406 53 151 184 22 652 78 836
    Material Solutions 34 254 260 676 92 333 386 23 1263 77 1649
    Robotic and Electronic Systems 3 22 11 84 2 15 16 12 121 88 137
Total 506 1203 1566 2775 739 1398 2811 34 5376 66 8187

CROSS-DISCIPLINARY
Cross-disciplinary Studies 17 18 29 40 8 0 54 48 58 52 112
Cross-disciplinary Studies A: Modified 5 2 44 101 5 7 54 33 110 67 164
Cross-disciplinary Studies B: Modified 1 0 6 44 0 0 7 14 44 86 51
Industry Connections A 11 43 38 134 1 4 50 22 181 78 231
Industry Connections B 24 92 20 22 0 0 44 28 114 72 158
Industry Connections C 17 26 6 22 0 1 23 32 49 68 72
Integrated Learning A 98 293 453 622 127 143 678 39 1058 61 1736
Integrated Learning B 90 121 242 370 38 28 370 42 519 58 889
Community Connections
    Humanities and Social Sciences Connections 28 22 151 130 7 8 186 54 160 46 346
    Interdisciplinary Connections 30 63 189 209 8 14 227 44 286 56 513
    Practical Connections 39 64 224 290 11 26 274 42 380 58 654
    STEM Connections 29 41 146 176 4 19 179 43 236 57 415
Community Studies
    Arts and the Community 5 0 35 19 11 5 51 68 24 32 75
    Communication and the Community 3 0 14 30 1 0 18 38 30 63 48
    Foods and the Community 3 1 21 13 5 1 29 66 15 34 44
    Health, Recreation, and the Community 4 4 22 32 2 4 28 41 40 59 68
    Science, Technology and the Community 2 0 9 13 1 0 12 48 13 52 25
    Work and the Community 1 20 42 51 3 17 46 34 88 66 134
Total 407 810 1691 2318 232 277 2330 41 3405 59 5735
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ENGLISH
English 961 715 1834 1172 1277 949 4072 59 2836 41 6908
English as an Additional Language 23 1 176 123 60 85 259 55 209 45 468
English Literary Studies 201 76 424 177 376 184 1001 70 437 30 1438
English: Modified 10 20 92 174 9 12 111 35 206 65 317
Essential English 257 212 709 748 152 241 1118 48 1201 52 2319
Total 1452 1024 3235 2394 1874 1471 6561 57 4889 43 11450

HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Child Studies 465 11 686 28 266 13 1417 96 52 4 1469
Food and Hospitality 277 160 688 415 279 114 1244 64 689 36 1933
Health and Wellbeing 367 138 864 363 144 62 1375 71 563 29 1938
Health and Wellbeing A: Modified 16 17 52 128 8 5 76 34 150 66 226
Health and Wellbeing B: Modified 2 0 5 18 0 0 7 28 18 72 25
Outdoor Education 82 75 220 276 142 220 444 44 571 56 1015
Physical Education 140 260 208 343 226 318 574 38 921 62 1495
Physical Education A: Modified 4 22 21 64 0 4 25 22 90 78 115
Physical Education B: Modified 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 6 100 6
Total 1353 685 2744 1638 1065 737 5162 63 3060 37 8222

HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Aboriginal Studies 2 8 31 22 9 5 42 55 35 45 77
Ancient Studies 48 30 98 64 83 62 229 59 156 41 385
Economics 19 76 7 32 44 136 70 22 244 78 314
Geography 28 55 38 44 37 82 103 36 181 64 284
Legal Studies 119 69 176 116 185 106 480 62 291 38 771
Media Studies 34 31 68 69 40 37 142 51 137 49 279
Modern History 86 85 223 210 159 195 468 49 490 51 958
Philosophy 10 9 12 12 40 14 62 64 35 36 97
Politics, Power and People 12 6 15 7 37 12 64 72 25 28 89
Society and Culture 192 52 280 96 74 41 546 74 189 26 735
Society and Culture A: Modified 4 14 30 61 0 2 34 31 77 69 111
Society and Culture B: Modified 2 4 0 5 0 1 2 17 10 83 12
Spiritualities, Religion, and Meaning 335 371 1 0 16 29 352 47 400 53 752
Tourism 13 6 63 29 30 18 106 67 53 33 159
Women's Studies 10 0 158 6 23 1 191 96 7 4 198
Total 914 816 1200 773 777 741 2891 55 2330 45 5221

LANGUAGES
Arabic (continuers) 0 0 6 3 16 13 22 58 16 42 38
Auslan (continuers) 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 100 0 0 11
Bengali (continuers) 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 2
Bosnian (continuers) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 1
Chinese (background speakers) 6 0 16 13 12 13 34 57 26 43 60
Chinese (beginners) 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 50 2 50 4
Chinese (continuers) 6 6 17 11 24 14 47 60 31 40 78
Croatian (continuers) 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 2
Dutch (continuers) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 1
Filipino (continuers) 0 0 3 4 0 0 3 43 4 57 7
French (beginners) 0 0 7 1 1 0 8 89 1 11 9
French (continuers) 16 5 34 20 22 10 72 67 35 33 107
German (beginners) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 1
German (continuers) 0 0 17 4 18 21 35 58 25 42 60
Hindi (continuers) 0 0 8 6 0 0 8 57 6 43 14
Hungarian (continuers) 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 60 2 40 5
Indonesian (beginners) 15 0 0 1 0 0 15 94 1 6 16
Indonesian (continuers) 0 0 6 1 1 5 7 54 6 46 13
Italian (beginners) 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 100 0 0 4
Italian (continuers) 51 28 33 17 0 0 84 65 45 35 129
Japanese (background speakers) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 100 1

Data extracted on 2 March 2026.
Gender X omitted for de-identification.

Use of this data is subject to the 
Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data. OFFICIAL



 OFFICIAL

SACE Data 2025
 Cath Govt Indp Total
Subject F M F M F M F % M % Grand Total 

Japanese (beginners) 0 0 5 4 1 0 6 60 4 40 10
Japanese (continuers) 22 27 40 57 30 27 92 45 111 55 203
Khmer (continuers) 0 0 5 3 0 0 5 63 3 38 8
Korean (beginners) 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 100 0 0 5
Language and Culture 0 0 0 0 7 10 7 41 10 59 17
Language and Culture A: Modified 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 40 3 60 5
Latin (continuers) 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 50 2 50 4
Modern Greek (beginners) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 100 1
Modern Greek (continuers) 0 0 13 9 14 15 27 53 24 47 51
Nepali (continuers) 0 0 5 7 0 0 5 42 7 58 12
Persian (continuers) 0 0 7 5 0 0 7 58 5 42 12
Polish (continuers) 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 2
Portuguese (continuers) 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 100 0 0 2
Punjabi (continuers) 0 0 7 3 0 0 7 70 3 30 10
Russian (continuers) 0 0 0 0 5 12 5 29 12 71 17
Serbian (continuers) 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 1
Sinhala (continuers) 0 0 2 0 5 5 7 58 5 42 12
Spanish (beginners) 0 0 12 6 0 0 12 67 6 33 18
Spanish (continuers) 0 0 22 20 0 0 22 52 20 48 42
Tamil (continuers) 0 0 1 0 3 3 4 57 3 43 7
Turkish (continuers) 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 50 1 50 2
Vietnamese (background speakers) 6 0 44 37 10 4 60 59 41 41 101
Vietnamese (continuers) 4 0 2 0 5 5 11 69 5 31 16
Australian Languages
    Additional Language - Pitjantjatjara 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 100 1
    Revival Language - Ngarrindjeri 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 100 0 0 3
Total 128 68 350 239 179 161 657 58 468 42 1125

MATHEMATICS
Essential Mathematics 167 128 256 335 184 188 607 48 651 52 1258
General Mathematics 480 478 935 924 747 700 2162 51 2102 49 4264
Mathematical Methods 248 306 507 832 465 640 1220 41 1778 59 2998
Mathematics: Modified 7 21 78 136 4 5 89 35 162 65 251
Specialist Mathematics 59 129 127 361 104 248 290 28 738 72 1028
Total 961 1062 1903 2588 1504 1781 4368 45 5431 55 9799

SCIENCES
Agricultural Production 9 3 97 59 25 28 131 59 90 41 221
Agricultural Systems 4 20 17 5 6 22 27 36 47 64 74
Biology 443 196 944 497 718 352 2105 67 1045 33 3150
Chemistry 208 119 471 360 364 299 1043 57 778 43 1821
Earth and Environmental Science 17 16 28 25 24 8 69 58 49 42 118
Nutrition 152 80 214 132 170 62 536 66 274 34 810
Physics 94 244 199 672 147 451 440 24 1367 76 1807
Psychology 469 123 979 331 585 174 2033 76 628 24 2661
Scientific Studies 92 51 153 80 29 37 274 62 168 38 442
Scientific Studies A: Modified 1 3 34 73 2 1 37 32 77 68 114
Scientific Studies B: Modified 0 0 5 7 1 0 6 46 7 54 13
Total 1489 855 3141 2241 2071 1434 6701 60 4530 40 11231

Total Results 7679 6688 17185 15681 9158 8359 34022 53 30728 47 64750
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